

Meeting Notice/Agenda

In accordance with NH RSA 91-A: 2, II, you are hereby notified that the Fremont Conservation Commission will meet on the Tuesday, November 16, 2020 to discuss land conservation. The meeting will take place in the meeting space located on the first floor of the Town Hall in Fremont NH. You may attend this public meeting in person under specific safety guidance that is detailed on the Town's website. In accordance with State Emergency Orders, the Conservation Commission is also permitted to utilize emergency meeting provisions of RSA 91-A to conduct this meeting through electronic means while preserving, to the extent feasible, the public's right to observe and listen contemporaneously.

Join Microsoft Teams Meeting

+1 929-229-5722 United States, New York City (Toll)

Conference ID: 863 242 226#

Local numbers | Reset PIN | Learn more about Teams | Meeting options

For electronic meeting instructions please visit Conservation Commission's webpage at https://www.fremont.nh.gov/conservation-commission.

Town of Fremont NH – Conservation Commission Meeting Information

Due to the COVID-19/Coronavirus crisis and in accordance with Governor Sununu's Emergency Orders, this Board is authorized to meet electronically.

Please note that there is no physical location to observe and listen contemporaneously to the meeting, which was authorized pursuant to the Governor's Emergency Order. However, in accordance with the Emergency Order, this is to confirm that we are:

a) Providing public access to the meeting by telephone, with additional access possibilities by video or other electronic means;

The subcommittee will utilize the Microsoft Teams meeting platform for this electronic meeting. All members of the Commission have the ability to communicate contemporaneously during this meeting through the Teams platform, and the public has access to contemporaneously listen and, if necessary, participate in this meeting.

Join Microsoft Teams Meeting

<u>+1 929-229-5722</u> United States, New York City (Toll)

Conference ID: 863 242 226#

Local numbers | Reset PIN | Learn more about Teams | Meeting options

- b) Providing public notice of the necessary information for accessing the meeting;
- c) Providing a mechanism for the public to alert the public body during the meeting if there are problems with access during the meeting;

If anybody has a problem during the meeting, call 603 895-3200 or email at: landuse@fremont.nh.gov

d) Adjourning the meeting if the public is unable to access the meeting.

In the event the public is unable to access the meeting, we will adjourn the meeting and have it rescheduled at that time.

Please note that if any Board or Commission members are present online, all votes taken during this meeting shall be done by Roll Call vote as will meeting attendance.